In lieu of monetary compensation, Holland, at its sole cost and expense, shall accept and convert all 

of the City’s Yard Waste into mulch starting on the Commencement Date.  The parties acknowledge 

that the aforementioned service has a monetary value of approximately one hundred twelve thousand, 

five hundred dollars ($112,500.00) per year.   

(b) The City shall deliver the City’s Yard Waste to Holland at the License Area at 

time periods agreed upon by the parties.  Holland shall accept all of the City’s Yard Waste and shall 

utilize it for the Permitted Business Activities.

[...]

dependents, a copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto and incorporated by 

reference herein as Exhibit "A"; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is for a period of three (3) years from October 

1, 2020 through September 30, 2023, at an estimated maximum price of Thirty-Two Thousand 

Dollars ($32,000,00) per year, with the possibility of three (3) extensions of one (1) year 

thereafter at the same estimated maximum annual price; and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Human Resources that the 

City enter into the Agreement with Teladoc for a period of three (3) years from October 1,

[...]

("Teladoc") to purchase telehealth services for City employees and their 
dependents. The Agreement is for a period of three (3) years from October 1, 2020 through 
September 30, 2023, with the possibility of three (3) extensions of one (1) year thereafter, at 
an estimated maximum price of Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars ($32,000,00) per year. 

FISCAL IMP ACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for the 
period of three (3) years from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2023, at a total estimated 
maximum price of Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars ($96,000.00), with the possibility of three (3) 
extensions of one ( 1) year thereafter, at an estimated maximum price of Thirty-Two Thousand 
Dollars ($32,000,00) per year. 

W0111644 

EXHIBI1, A 

Teladoc,. 
TELADOC HEAL TH SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This Teladoc Health Services Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into on October 1, 2020 ("Effective Date"), by and between 
Teladoc Health, Inc. ("Teladoc Health") and City of Wilmington ("Employer").